

\214

SLP(Crl.)No. 537 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 537/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in CRLM 58696/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMLA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. Of Annexure P-3 and and
with office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Suri,Adv/
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.s. Sangwan,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we think it will be more appropriate for the petitioners to approach the trial court and seek regular bail. Therefore, we direct the petitioners to approach the trial court and make application for grant of regular bail. In the event of the same being made the trial court shall dispose of the same at the earliest. With the above observation this special leave petition is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master